RESOLUTION NO. 110722B

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CASEY, ILLINOIS,
ESTABLISHING A SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS

WHEREAS, the City of Casey, Illinois, is required to give public notice of all regularly
scheduled public meetings at the beginning of each calendar year by publishing a schedule of
such meetings and the date, time and place of such meetings; and,

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of Casey, Illinois, hereby finds that it is
necessary to publish said schedule.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE
CITY OF CASEY, ILLINOIS, THAT:

SECTION 1: The Schedule of Meetings for the City Council attached hereto as Exhibit
A is hereby adopted, passed and approved.

SECTION 2: The City Clerk is hereby directed to publish this Resolution and the
Schedule of Meetings in the City Hall and to mail said Schedule of Meetings to the news media
that has filed an annual request for such notice pursuant to 5 ILCS 5/120/2.02,2.03.

SECTION 3: The City Clerk is hereby directed to publish notice of any changes to the
Schedule of Meetings by publishing such change in the City Hall, and to deliver such change to
the news media that has filed an annual request for such notice pursuant to 5 ILCS
5/120/2.02,2.03.
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Placed on file this 2‘( day of /%)/%I’W /26\ ,2022.

Presented, adopted, and approved this 70 day of A/ Nem é"\ ,2022.
YEAS: b
NAYS: o
ABSENT: o

CITY OF CASEY, ILLINOIS

IRy A

Mik)e/Nichols, Mayor




ATTEST:

J@;eﬁly Muﬂ'lford, City



EXHIBIT A

SCHEDULE OF CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS FOR 2023

The following is the regular meeting schedule for calendar year 2023. These meetings will be
held at 6:00 p.m. at the City Hall, 101 W. Alabama Avenue, Casey, Illinois.

Tuesday, January 3
Monday, January 16

Monday, March 6
Monday, March 20

Monday, May 1
Monday, May 15

Monday, July 3
Monday, July 17

Tuesday, September 5
Monday, September 18

Monday, November 6
Monday, November 20

Monday, February 6
Tuesday, February 21

Monday, April 3
Monday, April 17

Monday, June 5
Monday, June 19

Monday, August 7
Monday, August 21

Monday, October 2
Monday, October 16

Monday, December 4
Monday, December 18



